## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DEPARTMENT of Skill Development Civil Secretariat J&K.

## Subject: Updation of syllabus for ITIs across JKUT.

## Government Order No: 41-JK(DSD) of 2022. Dated: 10- 05 -2022.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Committee comprising of the following to examine issues regarding updation of syllabus in ITIs in tune with extant DGT guidelines and compatibility with choice based credit system/ academic bank of credits for carrying forward the credits earned in ITIs to Polytechnics/Engineering colleges:

1.	Director, Skill Development	Chairman
1.	Registrar, IUST	Member
2.	Joint Director, Jammu, DSD	Member
3.	Joint Director, Kashmir, DSD	Member Secretary

The committee shall submit a report within 6-8 weeks from the issuance of this order to be reviewed in a workshop at IUST with all stakeholders before implementation in ITIs/Polytechnics across JKUT as per extant DGT/AICTE guidelines/NEP, 2020.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government.

No. DSD-Gen/3/2021-02-SDD --Part-2

Dated: 10.05. 2022.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 2. Registrar, IUST, University Awantipora.
- 3. Joint Director, Kashmir/Jammu, DSD.
- 4. PS to the Principal Secretary to Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 5. Government Order file. /Concerned file.

(Naveed H. Badroo) Under Secretary to the Governme